BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Port Everglades Capital Fund Fund 42250 for fiscal year 2025, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

APPROPRIATIONS (0000764407)

PE-Port Everglades Capital (75701000)

Bulkheads at Berths 1,2 & 3 (101178)

Prof Svcs-Consult Planning (512080)	\$1,503,500
Prof Svcs-DesignAndInspection (512110)	\$492,000
Building improvements (560220)	\$49,200,400

Berths 9 and 10 (102743)

Building improvements (560220)

(\$65,139,100)

Entrance Channel N Wall (106751)

 Prof Svcs-Consult Planning (512080)
 \$360,000

 Prof Svcs-DesignAndInspection (512110)
 \$1,526,000

 Building improvements (560220)
 \$1,307,200

 CAP - Construction in Progress (560505)
 \$10,750,000

Total APPROPRIATIONS \$0

		Approved County Administrator	Date
		Jatus	10/24/24
		Approved Office of Management and Budget	Date
DOPTED THIS	day of	A.D. 20 .	
			Agenda # Item 24-1424